
Barton (6-13 (4-9)) -vs- Dodge City (17-1 (12-1))
01/21/26 at Dodge City, KS

 
 

 
 
Barton 51

Dodge City 70

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Dodge City, KS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Barton 4 15 16 16 51
Dodge City 13 21 15 21 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Regina Donanu * 35 12-19 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 3 2 0 1 24
15 Mary Akinde * 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 3 0 2 3 0 10
20 Christal Long * 27 3-6 0-1 1-5 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 7
13 Mersadie Spray * 29 1-11 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 3 5 0 0 3
05 Alaina Eck * 25 1-7 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
11 Faith Ackerman 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
03 Fortunate Emechete 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Eva Clements 13 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
30 Bryndal Moody 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kodi Greer 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Kaosara Yunus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Claire Rolfs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-59 0-9 3-13 8-29 37 10 11 13 4 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-7   14.29 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 0-9   0.0 % 3-13   23.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Manuela Piljevic * 20 4-7 2-5 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 2 14
04 Jade Celerier * 25 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 6 2 0 3 10
22 Saje Evans * 23 4-15 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 1 1 10
02 Jordi Perry * 29 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
01 Jolie Mantz * 29 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
10 Savi Mi 24 7-9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 17
14 Sofia Ahmed 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 0 7
11 Mailey Cunningham 24 1-4 1-4 1-2 1-8 9 1 0 2 0 0 4
25 Morgan Ruff 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ashley Lee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Diana Villanyi 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-60 11-34 9-11 5-25 30 14 15 10 2 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 11-34   32.4 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
03:32



1st Box Score
Barton 4

Dodge City 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Regina Donanu 15 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
15 Mary Akinde 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 2 0 4
20 Christal Long 13 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Mersadie Spray 15 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 2
5 Alaina Eck 13 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Faith Ackerman 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Fortunate Emechete 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Eva Clements 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bryndal Moody 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kodi Greer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Kaosara Yunus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Claire Rolfs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-30 0-7 1-7 5-12 17 8 5 6 2 2 19
30.0 % 0.0 % 14.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Manuela Piljevic 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Jade Celerier 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 6
22 Saje Evans 12 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 1 10
2 Jordi Perry 17 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Jolie Mantz 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Savi Mi 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 7
14 Sofia Ahmed 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
11 Mailey Cunningham 12 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Morgan Ruff 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ashley Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Diana Villanyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-26 6-15 4-6 2-15 17 6 9 7 1 2 34
46.2 % 40.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Barton 15

Dodge City 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Regina Donanu 20 8-11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 16
15 Mary Akinde 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
20 Christal Long 14 2-3 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Mersadie Spray 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
5 Alaina Eck 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Faith Ackerman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Fortunate Emechete 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Eva Clements 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Bryndal Moody 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kodi Greer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Kaosara Yunus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Claire Rolfs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-29 0-2 2-6 3-17 20 2 6 7 2 1 32
51.7 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Manuela Piljevic 15 3-6 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 12
4 Jade Celerier 14 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 2 4
22 Saje Evans 11 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0
2 Jordi Perry 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jolie Mantz 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Savi Mi 12 4-6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10
14 Sofia Ahmed 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Mailey Cunningham 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Morgan Ruff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ashley Lee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Diana Villanyi 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-34 5-19 5-5 3-10 13 8 6 3 1 6 36
38.2 % 26.3 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,MERSADIE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE
09:24 TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAJE

STEAL  by DONANU,REGINA 09:23
MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE
09:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
09:06 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDI

REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
TURNOVER  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 08:50
TURNOVER  by AKINDE,MARY 08:46

08:20 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CHRISTAL --
MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,MERSADIE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CELERIER,JADE
07:37 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
TURNOVER  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 07:33
SUB IN by GREER,KODI 07:33
SUB OUT by SPRAY,MERSADIE 07:33

07:18 TURNOVER  by CELERIER,JADE
TURNOVER  by DONANU,REGINA 07:06

07:05 STEAL  by EVANS,SAJE
06:53 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE

BLOCK  by AKINDE,MARY 06:53
REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,CHRISTAL 06:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:25 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
06:25 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
06:25 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
06:25 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
06:25 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
06:25 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
06:11 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JORDI

-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,SOFIA
FOUL  by ECK,ALAINA 06:09

06:03 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MI,SAVI
MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:10 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
MISS JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 04:36
REBOUND OFF by ECK,ALAINA --

04:30 FOUL  by MI,SAVI
MISS JUMPER by ECK,ALAINA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
SUB IN by MOODY,BRYNDAL 03:33
SUB OUT by DONANU,REGINA 03:33
SUB OUT by GREER,KODI 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by MANTZ,JOLIE
03:33 SUB IN by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
03:33 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
03:33 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI

SUB IN by GREER,KODI 03:32
03:25 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA

BLOCK  by AKINDE,MARY 03:25



REBOUND DEF by MOODY,BRYNDAL --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CHRISTAL 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MANTZ,JOLIE
02:47 0-12 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PILJEVIC,MANUELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREER,KODI 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

02:25 TURNOVER  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
02:17 TURNOVER  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

SUB IN by SPRAY,MERSADIE 02:17
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:17
SUB OUT by GREER,KODI 02:17
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 02:17

02:11 FOUL  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
02:11 SUB IN by PERRY,JORDI
02:11 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE

01:57 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
REBOUND DEF by ECK,ALAINA --
MISS LAYUP by ECK,ALAINA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE
FOUL  by CLEMENTS,EVA 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:32 0-13 H 13 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,FAITH 01:32
SUB IN by DONANU,REGINA 01:32
SUB OUT by MOODY,BRYNDAL 01:32
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by CELERIER,JADE
01:32 SUB OUT by MI,SAVI

MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

01:08 TURNOVER  by CELERIER,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 00:48 2-13 H 11

00:30 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 00:11 4-13 H 9
ASSIST  by SPRAY,MERSADIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
FOUL  by AKINDE,MARY 10:00
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
09:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by AHMED,SOFIA
09:56 MISS FT by AHMED,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 09:30 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by ACKERMAN,FAITH --

09:05 6-16 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SAJE
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

MISS 3PTR by DONANU,REGINA 08:37
REBOUND OFF by SPRAY,MERSADIE --
MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,MERSADIE 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE



FOUL  by DONANU,REGINA 08:28
08:18 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JORDI
TURNOVER  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 08:08

08:05 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
08:04 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by AHMED,SOFIA
REBOUND OFF by AKINDE,MARY --

07:33 FOUL  by CELERIER,JADE
MISS FT by ACKERMAN,FAITH 07:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ACKERMAN,FAITH 07:33 7-19 H 12
SUB IN by ECK,ALAINA 07:33
SUB IN by LONG,CHRISTAL 07:33
SUB IN by YUNUS,KAOSARA 07:33
SUB OUT by AKINDE,MARY 07:33
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,FAITH 07:33
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,EVA 07:33

07:33 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
07:33 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
07:33 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
07:33 SUB OUT by AHMED,SOFIA
07:28 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

STEAL  by LONG,CHRISTAL 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CHRISTAL(in the paint) 07:23 9-19 H 10

07:21 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
MISS FT by LONG,CHRISTAL 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
FOUL  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 07:10

07:00 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MI,SAVI
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,SAJE

TURNOVER  by ECK,ALAINA 06:40
06:28 9-25 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:23
MISS 3PTR by ECK,ALAINA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MOODY,BRYNDAL 05:57
SUB IN by AKINDE,MARY 05:57
SUB OUT by DONANU,REGINA 05:57
SUB OUT by YUNUS,KAOSARA 05:57

05:47 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CHRISTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by AKINDE,MARY(in the paint) 05:39 11-25 H 14
ASSIST  by SPRAY,MERSADIE --

05:10 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by SPRAY,MERSADIE(in the paint) 04:45 13-25 H 12

04:15 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)
FOUL  by ECK,ALAINA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ECK,ALAINA 03:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ECK,ALAINA 03:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:54 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
03:54 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
03:54 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
03:54 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
03:48 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MANTZ,JOLIE
MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RUFF,MORGAN
03:12 MISS 3PTR by RUFF,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 02:54 15-29 H 14
ASSIST  by GREER,KODI --

02:46 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:46 FOUL  by AHMED,SOFIA
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:46
SUB IN by DONANU,REGINA 02:46
SUB OUT by MOODY,BRYNDAL 02:46
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 02:46

02:45 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
02:45 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI

MISS FT by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,MERSADIE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by AKINDE,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by AKINDE,MARY 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SOFIA
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,FAITH --
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,FAITH 02:07
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,FAITH(in the paint) 02:02 17-29 H 12
ASSIST  by DONANU,REGINA --

02:00 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
02:00 SUB OUT by AHMED,SOFIA
01:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 01:43 19-29 H 10
01:25 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
01:07 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,MERSADIE 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
FOUL  by AKINDE,MARY 00:40
SUB IN by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 00:40
SUB OUT by AKINDE,MARY 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
00:40 SUB IN by PERRY,JORDI
00:40 SUB IN by CELERIER,JADE
00:40 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
00:40 SUB OUT by MI,SAVI
00:40 SUB OUT by RUFF,MORGAN

FOUL  by ACKERMAN,FAITH 00:39
00:35 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by PERRY,JORDI
00:35 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
00:35 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
00:35 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
00:35 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
00:34 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by PERRY,JORDI

MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,MERSADIE 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
MISS JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 09:51
REBOUND OFF by AKINDE,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by AKINDE,MARY(in the paint) 09:40 21-34 H 13
ASSIST  by DONANU,REGINA --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE
REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --

08:56 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE
GOOD JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 08:46 23-34 H 11

08:33 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by ECK,ALAINA 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MANTZ,JOLIE
07:55 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,MERSADIE 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CELERIER,JADE
07:36 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDI
06:51 MISS LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE

REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:21 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
06:21 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
06:07 23-37 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,SAJE
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CHRISTAL(in the paint) 05:54 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by DONANU,REGINA --
FOUL  by AKINDE,MARY 05:39

05:39 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --

05:39 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
05:39 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

TURNOVER  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 05:26
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,FAITH 05:26
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
05:26 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
05:17 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 04:48 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by ACKERMAN,FAITH --

04:32 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DONANU,REGINA 04:19

04:17 STEAL  by MANTZ,JOLIE
04:09 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

SUB IN by ECK,ALAINA 04:09
SUB IN by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 04:09
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 04:09
SUB OUT by AKINDE,MARY 04:09
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,FAITH 04:09
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
04:09 SUB IN by CELERIER,JADE
04:09 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
04:09 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI

MISS 3PTR by ECK,ALAINA 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

03:48 MISS 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA



REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 03:36 29-41 H 12
FOUL  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:07

02:52 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
02:46 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,MERSADIE 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

02:20 TURNOVER  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
STEAL  by CLEMENTS,EVA 02:19
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 02:16 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by CLEMENTS,EVA --

01:59 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SOFIA
01:59 FOUL  by AHMED,SOFIA

SUB IN by GREER,KODI 01:59
SUB OUT by SPRAY,MERSADIE 01:59
MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SOFIA
01:28 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
TURNOVER  by ECK,ALAINA 01:22

01:17 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
01:16 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DONANU,REGINA(in the paint) 01:03 33-47 H 14
00:47 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PILJEVIC,MANUELA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE(in the paint) 00:29 35-49 H 14
00:11 MISS 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SPRAY,MERSADIE 00:07
SUB IN by LONG,CHRISTAL 00:07
SUB OUT by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 00:07
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,EVA 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by PERRY,JORDI
00:07 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
00:07 SUB IN by MANTZ,JOLIE
00:07 SUB OUT by AHMED,SOFIA
00:07 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
00:07 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by MI,SAVI

REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,MERSADIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
SUB IN by GREER,KODI 10:00
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 10:00

09:31 MISS 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by CELERIER,JADE

09:23 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by SPRAY,MERSADIE 08:55
08:54 STEAL  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
08:48 MISS 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,MERSADIE --
MISS 3PTR by GREER,KODI 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,MERSADIE --
08:09 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE

TURNOVER  by GREER,KODI 07:48
07:46 STEAL  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

SUB IN by MOODY,BRYNDAL 07:44



SUB OUT by GREER,KODI 07:44
07:36 35-55 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,JORDI

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CHRISTAL(in the paint) 07:13 37-55 H 18

06:56 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDI
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CHRISTAL --
MISS JUMPER by AKINDE,MARY 06:33

06:33 BLOCK  by EVANS,SAJE
-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:26
06:26 37-56 H 19 GOOD FT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
06:26 37-57 H 20 GOOD FT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
06:26 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
06:26 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
06:26 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
06:26 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
06:26 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
06:26 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI
06:08 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA

BLOCK  by AKINDE,MARY 06:08
REBOUND DEF by AKINDE,MARY --
TURNOVER  by AKINDE,MARY 05:59

05:55 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
05:54 37-59 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 05:42 39-59 H 20
05:34 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
05:11 FOUL  by MANTZ,JOLIE

SUB IN by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 05:11
SUB OUT by AKINDE,MARY 05:11

05:07 FOUL  by MANTZ,JOLIE
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 05:02 41-61 H 20
ASSIST  by SPRAY,MERSADIE --

04:50 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,SOFIA

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 04:44
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 04:44

04:34 MISS 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE
REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by DONANU,REGINA(in the paint) 04:19 43-61 H 18

04:05 43-64 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- ASSIST  by AHMED,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LONG,CHRISTAL 03:50
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,EVA 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by PERRY,JORDI
03:50 SUB IN by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
03:50 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
03:50 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
03:41 FOUL  by AHMED,SOFIA

MISS FT by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:41 44-64 H 20
SUB IN by ECK,ALAINA 03:41
SUB OUT by SPRAY,MERSADIE 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
03:41 SUB OUT by AHMED,SOFIA
03:32 44-66 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)
03:32 44-67 H 23 GOOD FT by MI,SAVI

SUB IN by AKINDE,MARY 03:32
SUB OUT by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 03:32



GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 03:04 46-67 H 21
ASSIST  by ECK,ALAINA --

02:40 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CHRISTAL --

02:39 FOUL  by PERRY,JORDI
MISS FT by LONG,CHRISTAL 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LONG,CHRISTAL 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
02:27 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JORDI
02:11 MISS LAYUP by MI,SAVI

REBOUND DEF by DONANU,REGINA --
GOOD JUMPER by ECK,ALAINA 01:57 48-67 H 19

01:31 48-70 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MI,SAVI
MISS JUMPER by ECK,ALAINA 01:10
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CHRISTAL --

01:07 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE
GOOD FT by LONG,CHRISTAL 01:07 49-70 H 21
MISS FT by LONG,CHRISTAL 01:07
REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CHRISTAL 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREER,KODI 01:07
SUB IN by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 01:07
SUB IN by ROLFS,CLAIRE 01:07
SUB OUT by AKINDE,MARY 01:07
SUB OUT by ECK,ALAINA 01:07
SUB OUT by MOODY,BRYNDAL 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by VILLANYI,DIANA
01:07 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
01:07 SUB IN by LEE,ASHLEY
01:07 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
01:07 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI
01:07 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,EVA 01:06
SUB OUT by LONG,CHRISTAL 01:06
TURNOVER  by ACKERMAN,FAITH 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by VILLANYI,DIANA
00:51 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
SUB IN by ACKERMAN,FAITH 00:35
SUB OUT by GREER,KODI 00:35

00:19 MISS LAYUP by VILLANYI,DIANA
BLOCK  by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE 00:19
REBOUND DEF by EMECHETE,FORTUNATE --
GOOD JUMPER by DONANU,REGINA 00:04 51-70 H 19


